

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.1150 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	19.11.2025	<u>JAK, J</u> By order dated 15.09.2025, this Court <i>suo motu</i> impleaded the Commissioner, Endowments Department, as party respondent. As per the endorsement, service of notice is awaited. Registry is directed to print Government Pleader for Endowments as learned counsel for respondent No.4 in the cause list. Learned Government Pleader for Endowments appearing for respondent No.4 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Post the matter on 03.12.2025. <u>JAK,J</u> SSM/KRR	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE