

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.1150 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

S1. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	03.12.2025	<u>JAK, J</u> Learned <i>amicus</i> appointed earlier has indicated that her grandfather passed away and that she may require more than two (02) weeks. In view of the same, this Court deems it appropriate to appoint that Ms. Gugulothu Shantha (Phone No.97002 22187) (a young budding lawyer) as <i>amicus</i> on behalf of petitioners to assist the Court and make submissions. Registry is directed to furnish a copy of entire set of documents to Ms. Gugulothu Shantha, learned <i>amicus</i> for petitioners. Post on 10.12.2025. JAK,J plp	Transferred to io-folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--